
 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 1: DULUX QTIS Two-Year-Old Handicap - 1000m

24 March 2023 - 17:40

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +7m

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:58.02
(0:13.39)

0:44.63
(0:10.68)

0:33.95
(0:10.88)

0:23.07
(0:10.99)

0:12.08
(0:12.08)

0:33.95

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 TENGUN READY 2 68.3 0:10.91 0:58.02 [1] 0:44.60 [2] 0:33.69 [3] 0:22.77 [3] 0:11.86 [3] 0:58.02 0:33.69

Bailey Wheeler Overall 800m (0:13.42) (0:10.91) (0:10.92) (0:10.91) (0:11.86)

2 6 DIBBA DOBBA 7 69.4 0:10.83 0:58.04 [2] 0:44.65 [1] 0:33.82 [2] 0:22.98 [2] 0:11.95 [2] 0.1L 0:33.82 +1

Ben Thompson 800m 800m (0:13.39) (0:10.83) (0:10.84) (0:11.03) (0:11.95)

3 1 KING YOSHI 6 69.7 0:10.57 0:58.09 [3] 0:44.59 [3] 0:34.02 [1] 0:23.14 [1] 0:12.15 [1] 0.3L 0:34.02 +6

Mark Du Plessis 800m 800m (0:13.50) (0:10.57) (0:10.88) (0:10.99) (0:12.15)

4 4 ARAMINTA 1 68.5 0:10.83 0:58.21 [4] 0:44.54 [4] 0:33.69 [4] 0:22.86 [4] 0:11.94 [4] 0.8L 0:33.69 +0

Samantha Collett 800m 600m (0:13.67) (0:10.85) (0:10.83) (0:10.92) (0:11.94)

5 3 MISHANI PERFECTION 4 67.7 0:10.88 0:58.70 [5] 0:44.71 [7] 0:33.81 [7] 0:22.73 [8] 0:11.85 [6] 3.6L 0:33.81 +3

Luke Tarrant 400m 400m (0:13.99) (0:10.90) (0:11.08) (0:10.88) (0:11.85)

6 5 BOOM BOOM BELLA 8 68.3 0:10.84 0:59.32 [6] 0:45.06 [8] 0:34.22 [8] 0:23.37 [7] 0:12.32 [7] 7.1L 0:34.22 -2

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 800m 800m (0:14.26) (0:10.84) (0:10.85) (0:11.05) (0:12.32)

7 8 PHARMA BOOM 5 67.6 0:10.85 0:59.45 [7] 0:45.78 [5] 0:34.93 [5] 0:24.00 [5] 0:12.66 [5] 7.6L 0:34.93 +1

James Orman 800m 800m (0:13.67) (0:10.85) (0:10.93) (0:11.34) (0:12.66)

8 7 HOT PEACH 3 67.5 0:10.91 0:59.51 [8] 0:45.62 [6] 0:34.71 [6] 0:23.71 [6] 0:12.41 [8] 7.9L 0:34.71 +5

Sean Cormack Overall 800m (0:13.89) (0:10.91) (0:11.00) (0:11.30) (0:12.41)

Report Created:  Wed 29 March 2023  10:40 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 2: 24/7 ACCESS Maiden Handicap - 1600m

24 March 2023 - 18:05

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +7m

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:37.45
(0:13.17)

1:24.28
(0:11.07)

1:13.21
(0:11.77)

1:01.44
(0:12.65)

0:48.79
(0:12.53)

0:36.26
(0:12.36)

0:23.90
(0:11.69)

0:36.26

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 AMERICAN PIONEER 9 66.8 0:11.25 1:37.45 [1] 1:24.12 [3] 1:12.87 [3] 1:01.09 [3] 0:48.73 [2] 0:36.13 [2] 0:23.87 [2] 0:36.13

Damien Thornton Overall 1400m (0:13.33) (0:11.25) (0:11.78) (0:12.36) (0:12.60) (0:12.26) (0:11.66)

2 2 LOOSE UNIT 3 66.4 0:11.22 1:37.48 [2] 1:23.79 [7] 1:12.57 [6] 1:00.78 [6] 0:48.26 [6] 0:35.79 [3] 0:23.72 [3] 0:35.79 -2

Bailey Wheeler 1400m 1400m (0:13.69) (0:11.22) (0:11.79) (0:12.52) (0:12.47) (0:12.07) (0:11.59)

3 6 CALL ME HILTON 1 66.8 0:11.10 1:38.28 [3] 1:24.71 [6] 1:13.61 [4] 1:01.87 [4] 0:49.19 [5] 0:36.55 [6] 0:24.25 [5] 0:36.55 -3

Taylor Marshall 1400m 1400m (0:13.57) (0:11.10) (0:11.74) (0:12.68) (0:12.64) (0:12.30) (0:11.75)

4 5 FRANKEL MOON 4 64.2 0:11.43 1:38.66 [4] 1:24.61 [10] 1:13.18 [10] 1:01.60 [9] 0:49.18 [10] 0:36.60 [9] 0:24.38 [7] 0:36.60 -3

Micheal Hellyer 1400m 1400m (0:14.05) (0:11.43) (0:11.58) (0:12.42) (0:12.58) (0:12.22) (0:11.90)

5 10 MONT ROYAL 7 68.7 0:11.07 1:38.74 [5] 1:25.57 [1] 1:14.50 [1] 1:02.71 [2] 0:49.84 [3] 0:37.10 [5] 0:24.84 [4] 0:37.10 +2

Kelly Gates Overall 1400m (0:13.17) (0:11.07) (0:11.79) (0:12.87) (0:12.74) (0:12.26) (0:12.00)

6 1 MUZZEDSO 5 68.1 0:11.06 1:39.03 [6] 1:25.71 [2] 1:14.65 [2] 1:03.02 [1] 0:50.37 [1] 0:37.84 [1] 0:25.48 [1] 0:37.84 -5

Mark Du Plessis 1400m 1400m (0:13.32) (0:11.06) (0:11.63) (0:12.65) (0:12.53) (0:12.36) (0:12.26)

7 11 TAVIESLASS 11 64.5 0:11.62 1:39.11 [7] 1:25.58 [5] 1:13.96 [8] 1:02.29 [8] 0:49.77 [8] 0:37.17 [8] 0:24.92 [8] 0:37.17 +6

Alisha Donald 1200m 1400m (0:13.53) (0:11.62) (0:11.67) (0:12.52) (0:12.60) (0:12.25) (0:12.14)

8 9 ANOTHER DAZZLER 2 64.0 0:11.48 1:39.39 [8] 1:24.93 [11] 1:13.45 [11] 1:01.79 [11] 0:49.60 [11] 0:36.95 [11] 0:24.87 [11] 0:36.95 +0

Adin Thompson 1400m 1400m (0:14.46) (0:11.48) (0:11.66) (0:12.19) (0:12.65) (0:12.08) (0:11.91)

9 3 THINK D'ORO 8 64.5 0:11.32 1:39.59 [9] 1:25.80 [8] 1:14.48 [7] 1:02.82 [7] 0:50.26 [7] 0:37.61 [7] 0:25.24 [9] 0:37.61 -1

Jaden Lloyd 1400m 1400m (0:13.79) (0:11.32) (0:11.66) (0:12.56) (0:12.65) (0:12.37) (0:12.36)

10 7 BROOKLYN DASH 6 65.7 0:11.43 1:39.73 [10] 1:25.79 [9] 1:14.36 [9] 1:02.62 [10] 0:50.28 [9] 0:37.44 [10] 0:25.27 [10] 0:37.44 +1

Samantha Collett Overall 1400m (0:13.94) (0:11.43) (0:11.74) (0:12.34) (0:12.84) (0:12.17) (0:12.33)

Report Created:  Wed 29 March 2023  10:40 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 2: 24/7 ACCESS Maiden Handicap - 1600m

24 March 2023 - 18:05

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +7m

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:37.45
(0:13.17)

1:24.28
(0:11.07)

1:13.21
(0:11.77)

1:01.44
(0:12.65)

0:48.79
(0:12.53)

0:36.26
(0:12.36)

0:23.90
(0:11.69)

0:36.26

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 8 LOVEZELADYS 10 65.0 0:11.32 1:40.48 [11] 1:27.05 [4] 1:15.73 [5] 1:04.03 [5] 0:51.48 [4] 0:38.86 [4] 0:26.33 [6] 0:38.86 -1

Matthew Powell Overall 1400m (0:13.43) (0:11.32) (0:11.70) (0:12.55) (0:12.62) (0:12.53) (0:12.53)

Report Created:  Wed 29 March 2023  10:40 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 2: 24/7 ACCESS Maiden Handicap - 1600m

24 March 2023 - 18:05

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +7m

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.21
(0:12.21)

0:36.26

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 AMERICAN PIONEER 9 66.8 0:11.25 0:12.21 [1] 1:37.45 0:36.13

Damien Thornton Overall 1400m (0:12.21)

2 2 LOOSE UNIT 3 66.4 0:11.22 0:12.13 [2] 0.2L 0:35.79 -2

Bailey Wheeler 1400m 1400m (0:12.13)

3 6 CALL ME HILTON 1 66.8 0:11.10 0:12.50 [4] 4.7L 0:36.55 -3

Taylor Marshall 1400m 1400m (0:12.50)

4 5 FRANKEL MOON 4 64.2 0:11.43 0:12.48 [6] 7L 0:36.60 -3

Micheal Hellyer 1400m 1400m (0:12.48)

5 10 MONT ROYAL 7 68.7 0:11.07 0:12.84 [5] 7.3L 0:37.10 +2

Kelly Gates Overall 1400m (0:12.84)

6 1 MUZZEDSO 5 68.1 0:11.06 0:13.22 [3] 8.8L 0:37.84 -5

Mark Du Plessis 1400m 1400m (0:13.22)

7 11 TAVIESLASS 11 64.5 0:11.62 0:12.78 [7] 9.1L 0:37.17 +6

Alisha Donald 1200m 1400m (0:12.78)

8 9 ANOTHER DAZZLER 2 64.0 0:11.48 0:12.96 [8] 10.6L 0:36.95 +0

Adin Thompson 1400m 1400m (0:12.96)

9 3 THINK D'ORO 8 64.5 0:11.32 0:12.88 [9] 11.6L 0:37.61 -1

Jaden Lloyd 1400m 1400m (0:12.88)

10 7 BROOKLYN DASH 6 65.7 0:11.43 0:12.94 [11] 12.4L 0:37.44 +1

Samantha Collett Overall 1400m (0:12.94)

Report Created:  Wed 29 March 2023  10:40 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 2: 24/7 ACCESS Maiden Handicap - 1600m

24 March 2023 - 18:05

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +7m

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.21
(0:12.21)

0:36.26

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 8 LOVEZELADYS 10 65.0 0:11.32 0:13.80 [10] 16.7L 0:38.86 -1

Matthew Powell Overall 1400m (0:13.80)

Report Created:  Wed 29 March 2023  10:40 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 3: HAYMES Maiden Handicap - 1600m

24 March 2023 - 18:35

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +7m

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:37.41
(0:13.07)

1:24.34
(0:10.86)

1:13.48
(0:12.07)

1:01.41
(0:12.38)

0:49.03
(0:12.45)

0:36.58
(0:12.14)

0:24.44
(0:12.09)

0:36.58

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 BURNT BY BERNIE 4 68.5 0:11.11 1:37.41 [1] 1:23.92 [6] 1:12.81 [6] 1:00.94 [6] 0:48.57 [6] 0:36.08 [6] 0:23.96 [5] 0:36.08

Brodie Loy Overall 1400m (0:13.49) (0:11.11) (0:11.87) (0:12.37) (0:12.49) (0:12.12) (0:11.61)

2 1 AZURE PRIDE 6 68.3 0:11.03 1:37.75 [2] 1:24.54 [3] 1:13.51 [3] 1:01.60 [2] 0:49.19 [4] 0:36.72 [2] 0:24.61 [2] 0:36.72 +4

Ben Thompson 1400m 1400m (0:13.21) (0:11.03) (0:11.91) (0:12.41) (0:12.47) (0:12.11) (0:11.98)

3 5 DIFFERENT ROAD 11 66.9 0:11.06 1:37.81 [3] 1:24.10 [9] 1:13.04 [9] 1:01.05 [9] 0:48.59 [9] 0:36.17 [9] 0:24.06 [9] 0:36.17 +6

James Orman Overall 1400m (0:13.71) (0:11.06) (0:11.99) (0:12.46) (0:12.42) (0:12.11) (0:11.79)

4 3 TIME TO TESTIFY 1 66.7 0:11.16 1:37.86 [4] 1:24.47 [4] 1:13.31 [5] 1:01.33 [7] 0:48.87 [7] 0:36.40 [7] 0:24.21 [8] 0:36.40 +2

Samantha Collett Overall 1400m (0:13.39) (0:11.16) (0:11.98) (0:12.46) (0:12.47) (0:12.19) (0:11.94)

5 8 CAOIMHE 7 69.0 0:11.15 1:37.87 [5] 1:24.36 [7] 1:13.21 [7] 1:01.30 [8] 0:48.87 [8] 0:36.38 [8] 0:24.29 [7] 0:36.38 +5

Mark Du Plessis Overall 1400m (0:13.51) (0:11.15) (0:11.91) (0:12.43) (0:12.49) (0:12.09) (0:11.94)

6 7 PRIDE OF PASSION 9 69.5 0:10.82 1:38.51 [6] 1:25.40 [2] 1:14.58 [1] 1:02.51 [1] 0:50.13 [1] 0:37.68 [1] 0:25.54 [1] 0:37.68 +3

Tegan Harrison 1400m 1400m (0:13.11) (0:10.82) (0:12.07) (0:12.38) (0:12.45) (0:12.14) (0:12.17)

7 11 PATTI WAGGIN 8 66.4 0:11.16 1:38.55 [7] 1:24.95 [8] 1:13.79 [8] 1:02.22 [5] 0:49.98 [3] 0:37.43 [4] 0:25.29 [3] 0:37.43 +9

Alisha Donald 1400m 1400m (0:13.60) (0:11.16) (0:11.57) (0:12.24) (0:12.55) (0:12.14) (0:12.29)

8 9 GLENGARRY 5 67.2 0:11.03 1:38.91 [8] 1:25.84 [1] 1:14.81 [2] 1:02.65 [4] 0:50.22 [5] 0:37.72 [5] 0:25.55 [4] 0:37.72 +1

Cody Collis 1400m 1400m (0:13.07) (0:11.03) (0:12.16) (0:12.43) (0:12.50) (0:12.17) (0:12.28)

9 6 THE KING SLAYER 12 67.3 0:11.05 1:43.06 [9] 1:29.59 [5] 1:18.54 [4] 1:06.86 [3] 0:54.67 [2] 0:41.99 [3] 0:29.53 [6] 0:41.99 +9

Adin Thompson 1400m 1400m (0:13.47) (0:11.05) (0:11.68) (0:12.19) (0:12.68) (0:12.46) (0:12.93)

Scratched: Word From Above (#4), Cometti (#10), Zesty Boy (#12)

Report Created:  Wed 29 March 2023  10:40 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 3: HAYMES Maiden Handicap - 1600m

24 March 2023 - 18:35

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +7m

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.35
(0:12.35)

0:36.58

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 BURNT BY BERNIE 4 68.5 0:11.11 0:12.35 [1] 1:37.41 0:36.08

Brodie Loy Overall 1400m (0:12.35)

2 1 AZURE PRIDE 6 68.3 0:11.03 0:12.63 [2] 2L 0:36.72 +4

Ben Thompson 1400m 1400m (0:12.63)

3 5 DIFFERENT ROAD 11 66.9 0:11.06 0:12.27 [7] 2.2L 0:36.17 +6

James Orman Overall 1400m (0:12.27)

4 3 TIME TO TESTIFY 1 66.7 0:11.16 0:12.27 [6] 2.4L 0:36.40 +2

Samantha Collett Overall 1400m (0:12.27)

5 8 CAOIMHE 7 69.0 0:11.15 0:12.35 [4] 2.5L 0:36.38 +5

Mark Du Plessis Overall 1400m (0:12.35)

6 7 PRIDE OF PASSION 9 69.5 0:10.82 0:13.37 [3] 6.3L 0:37.68 +3

Tegan Harrison 1400m 1400m (0:13.37)

7 11 PATTI WAGGIN 8 66.4 0:11.16 0:13.00 [5] 6.5L 0:37.43 +9

Alisha Donald 1400m 1400m (0:13.00)

8 9 GLENGARRY 5 67.2 0:11.03 0:13.27 [8] 8.5L 0:37.72 +1

Cody Collis 1400m 1400m (0:13.27)

9 6 THE KING SLAYER 12 67.3 0:11.05 0:16.60 [9] 32.8L 0:41.99 +9

Adin Thompson 1400m 1400m (0:16.60)

Scratched: Word From Above (#4), Cometti (#10), Zesty Boy (#12)

Report Created:  Wed 29 March 2023  10:40 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 7/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 4: RISK ASSESSMENT Maiden Handicap - 1200m

24 March 2023 - 19:01

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +7m

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:12.57
(0:13.53)

0:59.04
(0:11.26)

0:47.78
(0:11.96)

0:35.82
(0:11.95)

0:23.87
(0:11.65)

0:12.22
(0:12.22)

0:35.82

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 NEVER GIVE UP 1 65.7 0:11.38 1:12.57 [1] 0:58.83 [4] 0:47.45 [5] 0:35.45 [5] 0:23.65 [3] 0:12.22 [1] 1:12.57 0:35.45

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1000m 1000m (0:13.74) (0:11.38) (0:12.00) (0:11.80) (0:11.43) (0:12.22)

2 7 MISS BACALL 11 65.9 0:11.35 1:12.87 [2] 0:59.08 [5] 0:47.69 [4] 0:35.70 [4] 0:23.66 [5] 0:12.31 [3] 1.8L 0:35.70 +12

Craig Robertson 1000m 400m (0:13.79) (0:11.39) (0:11.99) (0:12.04) (0:11.35) (0:12.31)

3 1 BEAU BRAVE 2 65.8 0:11.29 1:12.96 [3] 0:58.91 [8] 0:47.62 [6] 0:35.75 [6] 0:23.79 [6] 0:12.27 [6] 2.2L 0:35.75 +2

Taylor Marshall 1000m 1000m (0:14.05) (0:11.29) (0:11.87) (0:11.96) (0:11.52) (0:12.27)

4 19 BAILEY BOO 16 64.7 0:11.44 1:13.01 [4] 0:58.91 [9] 0:47.42 [9] 0:35.51 [8] 0:23.76 [7] 0:12.32 [5] 2.4L 0:35.51 +8

Sean Cormack 1000m 400m (0:14.10) (0:11.49) (0:11.91) (0:11.75) (0:11.44) (0:12.32)

5 10 SECRET RED 14 66.9 0:11.44 1:13.15 [5] 0:58.77 [10] 0:47.30 [10] 0:35.46 [10] 0:23.72 [10] 0:12.28 [8] 3.2L 0:35.46 +12

Matthew Powell 1000m 400m (0:14.38) (0:11.47) (0:11.84) (0:11.74) (0:11.44) (0:12.28)

6 8 OUR MATE STUMPY 6 66.5 0:11.35 1:13.20 [6] 0:59.58 [2] 0:48.23 [2] 0:36.34 [2] 0:24.38 [2] 0:12.67 [4] 3.4L 0:36.34 +5

Samantha Collett 1000m 1000m (0:13.62) (0:11.35) (0:11.89) (0:11.96) (0:11.71) (0:12.67)

7 5 IMPENDING RAIN 9 66.6 0:11.38 1:13.37 [7] 0:59.41 [7] 0:48.03 [8] 0:36.03 [7] 0:24.18 [8] 0:12.57 [9] 4.2L 0:36.03 +8

Stephanie Thornton 1000m 1000m (0:13.96) (0:11.38) (0:12.00) (0:11.85) (0:11.61) (0:12.57)

8 3 SAKIMARJUEL 5 65.9 0:11.26 1:13.53 [8] 1:00.00 [1] 0:48.74 [1] 0:36.78 [1] 0:24.83 [1] 0:13.02 [2] 5L 0:36.78 +1

Damien Thornton 1000m 1000m (0:13.53) (0:11.26) (0:11.96) (0:11.95) (0:11.81) (0:13.02)

9 4 ZIGSTOR 3 66.5 0:11.34 1:13.88 [9] 1:00.14 [3] 0:48.80 [3] 0:36.75 [3] 0:24.77 [4] 0:13.01 [7] 7L 0:36.75 +5

Bailey Wheeler 1000m 1000m (0:13.74) (0:11.34) (0:12.05) (0:11.98) (0:11.76) (0:13.01)

10 14 ALITTLETIFF 7 64.9 0:11.49 1:15.10 [10] 1:01.27 [6] 0:49.78 [7] 0:37.67 [9] 0:25.78 [9] 0:13.64 [10] 14L 0:37.67 +10

Micheal Hellyer Overall 1000m (0:13.83) (0:11.49) (0:12.11) (0:11.89) (0:12.14) (0:13.64)

Scratched: Ready Made (#9), Enolaba (#15), Gemmayze (#17), Romeus (#12), Sunny Day (#16), Kubwa (#6), Zestar (#18), Spooky Spectre (#13), Northern Decree (#11)

Report Created:  Wed 29 March 2023  10:40 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 8/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 5: WHATEVER IT TAKES Class 4 Handicap - 1300m

24 March 2023 - 19:30

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +7m

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:17.39
(0:07.76)

1:09.63
(0:10.63)

0:59.00
(0:11.10)

0:47.90
(0:11.80)

0:36.10
(0:11.79)

0:24.31
(0:11.59)

0:36.10

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 HE KNOWS 7 68.2 0:08.21 1:17.39 [1] 1:09.18 [5] 0:58.05 [5] 0:46.63 [5] 0:35.21 [5] 0:23.69 [6] 0:35.21

Damien Thornton 1200m Overall (0:08.21) (0:11.13) (0:11.42) (0:11.42) (0:11.52) (0:11.46)

2 3 HOLIDAY DREAMS 1 67.8 0:07.76 1:17.42 [2] 1:09.66 [1] 0:58.90 [2] 0:47.62 [2] 0:35.86 [2] 0:24.27 [2] 0:35.86 -3

Ben Thompson 1200m Overall (0:07.76) (0:10.76) (0:11.28) (0:11.76) (0:11.59) (0:11.52)

3 1 OUTBURST 6 66.1 0:08.25 1:17.65 [3] 1:09.40 [4] 0:57.83 [6] 0:46.39 [6] 0:34.97 [6] 0:23.63 [5] 0:34.97 +1

Boris Thornton 600m Overall (0:08.25) (0:11.57) (0:11.44) (0:11.42) (0:11.34) (0:11.22)

4 10 TRIPLE CITIZEN 4 65.9 0:08.41 1:17.98 [4] 1:09.57 [8] 0:58.17 [7] 0:46.92 [7] 0:35.52 [7] 0:24.21 [7] 0:35.52 -3

Tegan Harrison 1200m Overall (0:08.41) (0:11.40) (0:11.25) (0:11.40) (0:11.31) (0:11.57)

5 2 MAJESTICS REQUEST 10 67.2 0:08.11 1:17.98 [5] 1:09.87 [3] 0:58.98 [3] 0:47.76 [3] 0:36.17 [4] 0:24.56 [3] 0:36.17 -2

Cody Collis 1200m Overall (0:08.11) (0:10.89) (0:11.22) (0:11.59) (0:11.61) (0:11.63)

6 4 KAIBERRY 8 64.8 0:08.37 1:18.08 [6] 1:09.71 [7] 0:58.14 [8] 0:46.73 [8] 0:35.16 [8] 0:23.44 [8] 0:35.16 -2

Craig Robertson 1000m Overall (0:08.37) (0:11.57) (0:11.41) (0:11.57) (0:11.72) (0:11.36)

7 9 BELISTIC MAN 5 69.5 0:07.76 1:18.38 [7] 1:10.62 [2] 0:59.99 [1] 0:48.89 [1] 0:37.09 [1] 0:25.30 [1] 0:37.09 -5

Tiffani Brooker 1200m Overall (0:07.76) (0:10.63) (0:11.10) (0:11.80) (0:11.79) (0:11.83)

8 8 GOLLY HUTT 3 67.3 0:08.24 1:18.38 [8] 1:10.14 [6] 0:59.22 [4] 0:48.01 [4] 0:36.56 [3] 0:24.92 [4] 0:36.56 -7

Mark Du Plessis 1200m Overall (0:08.24) (0:10.92) (0:11.21) (0:11.45) (0:11.64) (0:11.85)

Scratched: Bandit (#6), Bulloo (#7)

Report Created:  Wed 29 March 2023  10:40 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 9/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 5: WHATEVER IT TAKES Class 4 Handicap - 1300m

24 March 2023 - 19:30

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +7m

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.72
(0:12.72)

0:36.10

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 HE KNOWS 7 68.2 0:08.21 0:12.23 [5] 1:17.39 0:35.21

Damien Thornton 1200m Overall (0:12.23)

2 3 HOLIDAY DREAMS 1 67.8 0:07.76 0:12.75 [1] 0.2L 0:35.86 -3

Ben Thompson 1200m Overall (0:12.75)

3 1 OUTBURST 6 66.1 0:08.25 0:12.41 [2] 1.5L 0:34.97 +1

Boris Thornton 600m Overall (0:12.41)

4 10 TRIPLE CITIZEN 4 65.9 0:08.41 0:12.64 [7] 3.3L 0:35.52 -3

Tegan Harrison 1200m Overall (0:12.64)

5 2 MAJESTICS REQUEST 10 67.2 0:08.11 0:12.93 [4] 3.4L 0:36.17 -2

Cody Collis 1200m Overall (0:12.93)

6 4 KAIBERRY 8 64.8 0:08.37 0:12.08 [8] 3.9L 0:35.16 -2

Craig Robertson 1000m Overall (0:12.08)

7 9 BELISTIC MAN 5 69.5 0:07.76 0:13.47 [3] 5.4L 0:37.09 -5

Tiffani Brooker 1200m Overall (0:13.47)

8 8 GOLLY HUTT 3 67.3 0:08.24 0:13.07 [6] 5.5L 0:36.56 -7

Mark Du Plessis 1200m Overall (0:13.07)

Scratched: Bandit (#6), Bulloo (#7)

Report Created:  Wed 29 March 2023  10:40 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 10/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 6: HIGGINS Class 1 Handicap - 1000m

24 March 2023 - 20:00

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +7m

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:58.12
(0:13.05)

0:45.07
(0:10.67)

0:34.40
(0:11.06)

0:23.34
(0:11.20)

0:12.14
(0:12.14)

0:34.40

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 BARBARY ROYALE 5 68.3 0:10.70 0:58.12 [1] 0:44.77 [5] 0:34.07 [5] 0:23.03 [4] 0:12.00 [4] 0:58.12 0:34.07

Cody Collis 800m 800m (0:13.35) (0:10.70) (0:11.04) (0:11.03) (0:12.00)

2 1 IMMORAL 1 68.7 0:10.68 0:58.17 [2] 0:44.91 [3] 0:34.23 [3] 0:23.12 [3] 0:12.02 [3] 0.2L 0:34.23 -1

James Orman Overall 800m (0:13.26) (0:10.68) (0:11.11) (0:11.10) (0:12.02)

3 10 ON HOLD 10 69.4 0:10.67 0:58.21 [3] 0:45.16 [1] 0:34.49 [1] 0:23.43 [1] 0:12.23 [2] 0.4L 0:34.49 -1

Ben Thompson 800m 800m (0:13.05) (0:10.67) (0:11.06) (0:11.20) (0:12.23)

4 8 MARTINI MOMENT 11 70.6 0:10.66 0:58.34 [4] 0:45.09 [2] 0:34.43 [2] 0:23.37 [2] 0:12.29 [1] 0.9L 0:34.43 -1

Samantha Collett Overall 800m (0:13.25) (0:10.66) (0:11.06) (0:11.08) (0:12.29)

5 6 JUKEBOX GLOW 2 69.1 0:10.57 0:58.47 [5] 0:44.90 [6] 0:34.33 [6] 0:23.27 [6] 0:12.23 [5] 1.7L 0:34.33 -1

Kyle Wilson-Taylor Overall 800m (0:13.57) (0:10.57) (0:11.06) (0:11.04) (0:12.23)

6 2 OUR ROCKETMAN 3 69.2 0:10.61 0:58.57 [6] 0:44.97 [7] 0:34.36 [7] 0:23.29 [7] 0:12.25 [6] 2.1L 0:34.36 +1

Nikita Beriman 800m 800m (0:13.60) (0:10.61) (0:11.07) (0:11.04) (0:12.25)

7 3 TRAITORS' GATE 12 67.6 0:10.88 0:58.69 [7] 0:44.80 [9] 0:33.92 [9] 0:23.03 [9] 0:11.90 [9] 2.6L 0:33.92 -1

Bailey Wheeler 800m 800m (0:13.89) (0:10.88) (0:10.89) (0:11.13) (0:11.90)

8 12 KAKATIYA 4 70.1 0:10.69 0:58.75 [8] 0:44.63 [10] 0:33.94 [10] 0:23.07 [10] 0:12.01 [8] 2.8L 0:33.94 +4

Kelly Gates 600m 800m (0:14.12) (0:10.69) (0:10.87) (0:11.06) (0:12.01)

9 7 LOST MEDIA 6 69.2 0:10.60 0:58.76 [9] 0:45.07 [8] 0:34.47 [8] 0:23.35 [8] 0:12.33 [7] 2.9L 0:34.47 +3

Damien Thornton 800m 800m (0:13.69) (0:10.60) (0:11.12) (0:11.02) (0:12.33)

10 11 STARBOOK 8 69.0 0:10.65 1:00.74 [10] 0:47.40 [4] 0:36.75 [4] 0:25.55 [5] 0:13.71 [10] 14.4L 0:36.75 +1

Sean Cormack 800m 800m (0:13.34) (0:10.65) (0:11.20) (0:11.84) (0:13.71)

Scratched: Point Break (#4), Everlasting Stars (#9)

Report Created:  Wed 29 March 2023  10:40 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 11/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 7: VALE GERRY HIGGINS RATINGS BAND 0 - 58 Handicap - 1400m

24 March 2023 - 20:30

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +7m

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:25.15
(0:13.74)

1:11.41
(0:11.35)

1:00.06
(0:11.72)

0:48.34
(0:11.96)

0:36.38
(0:12.02)

0:24.36
(0:11.82)

0:36.38

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 BLINDING LIGHT 11 65.0 0:11.33 1:25.15 [1] 1:10.94 [6] 0:59.07 [10] 0:47.36 [10] 0:35.48 [10] 0:23.65 [10] 0:35.48

Bailey Wheeler 400m 400m (0:14.21) (0:11.87) (0:11.71) (0:11.88) (0:11.83) (0:11.33)

2 6 TOP BABE 5 64.1 0:11.34 1:25.39 [2] 1:11.43 [4] 1:00.09 [4] 0:48.38 [4] 0:36.29 [4] 0:24.36 [5] 0:36.29 +0

Micheal Hellyer 1200m 1200m (0:13.96) (0:11.34) (0:11.71) (0:12.09) (0:11.93) (0:11.63)

3 5 EPAUVESCENT 7 64.4 0:11.34 1:25.69 [3] 1:11.85 [2] 1:00.51 [3] 0:48.82 [3] 0:36.77 [3] 0:24.86 [2] 0:36.77 -2

Larry Cassidy 1200m 1200m (0:13.84) (0:11.34) (0:11.69) (0:12.05) (0:11.91) (0:11.78)

4 7 TOY BLAZE 3 64.2 0:11.41 1:25.79 [4] 1:12.05 [1] 1:00.64 [2] 0:48.95 [2] 0:36.98 [2] 0:25.00 [1] 0:36.98 -6

Marnu Potgieter 1200m 1200m (0:13.74) (0:11.41) (0:11.69) (0:11.97) (0:11.98) (0:11.91)

5 11 DIVINE CHARM 2 64.1 0:11.43 1:25.85 [5] 1:11.61 [9] 1:00.18 [8] 0:48.54 [8] 0:36.68 [7] 0:24.84 [7] 0:36.68 -6

Mark Du Plessis 1000m 1200m (0:14.24) (0:11.43) (0:11.64) (0:11.86) (0:11.84) (0:11.89)

6 1 MUWARRAD 9 63.5 0:11.67 1:25.86 [6] 1:11.51 [10] 0:59.84 [9] 0:48.16 [9] 0:36.33 [9] 0:24.44 [9] 0:36.33 -1

Morgan Butler 1000m 1200m (0:14.35) (0:11.67) (0:11.68) (0:11.83) (0:11.89) (0:11.74)

7 10 MOTHERLODE 4 64.4 0:11.36 1:25.95 [7] 1:11.75 [7] 1:00.39 [6] 0:48.60 [6] 0:36.54 [6] 0:24.71 [6] 0:36.54 -1

Karl Zechner 1200m 1200m (0:14.20) (0:11.36) (0:11.79) (0:12.06) (0:11.83) (0:11.83)

8 4 HOT BANANAS 1 64.4 0:11.50 1:26.03 [8] 1:12.02 [5] 1:00.52 [5] 0:48.71 [5] 0:36.78 [5] 0:24.87 [4] 0:36.78 -7

Justin Huxtable 1200m 1200m (0:14.01) (0:11.50) (0:11.81) (0:11.93) (0:11.91) (0:11.80)

9 9 HEEBEE RIGHT MATE 6 65.6 0:11.13 1:26.08 [9] 1:12.12 [3] 1:00.99 [1] 0:49.27 [1] 0:37.31 [1] 0:25.27 [3] 0:37.31 -3

Chris Taylor 1200m 1200m (0:13.96) (0:11.13) (0:11.72) (0:11.96) (0:12.04) (0:12.05)

10 8 PARISIAN LADY 10 64.5 0:11.60 1:26.32 [10] 1:12.11 [8] 1:00.51 [7] 0:48.81 [7] 0:36.84 [8] 0:24.95 [8] 0:36.84 +1

Samantha Collett 1200m 1200m (0:14.21) (0:11.60) (0:11.70) (0:11.97) (0:11.89) (0:12.11)

Scratched: Earlston (#2)

Report Created:  Wed 29 March 2023  10:40 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 12/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 7: VALE GERRY HIGGINS RATINGS BAND 0 - 58 Handicap - 1400m

24 March 2023 - 20:30

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +7m

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.54
(0:12.54)

0:36.38

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 BLINDING LIGHT 11 65.0 0:11.33 0:12.32 [4] 1:25.15 0:35.48

Bailey Wheeler 400m 400m (0:12.32)

2 6 TOP BABE 5 64.1 0:11.34 0:12.73 [2] 1.3L 0:36.29 +0

Micheal Hellyer 1200m 1200m (0:12.73)

3 5 EPAUVESCENT 7 64.4 0:11.34 0:13.08 [1] 3.1L 0:36.77 -2

Larry Cassidy 1200m 1200m (0:13.08)

4 7 TOY BLAZE 3 64.2 0:11.41 0:13.09 [3] 3.5L 0:36.98 -6

Marnu Potgieter 1200m 1200m (0:13.09)

5 11 DIVINE CHARM 2 64.1 0:11.43 0:12.95 [9] 3.8L 0:36.68 -6

Mark Du Plessis 1000m 1200m (0:12.95)

6 1 MUWARRAD 9 63.5 0:11.67 0:12.70 [8] 3.9L 0:36.33 -1

Morgan Butler 1000m 1200m (0:12.70)

7 10 MOTHERLODE 4 64.4 0:11.36 0:12.88 [7] 4.3L 0:36.54 -1

Karl Zechner 1200m 1200m (0:12.88)

8 4 HOT BANANAS 1 64.4 0:11.50 0:13.07 [5] 4.7L 0:36.78 -7

Justin Huxtable 1200m 1200m (0:13.07)

9 9 HEEBEE RIGHT MATE 6 65.6 0:11.13 0:13.22 [6] 4.9L 0:37.31 -3

Chris Taylor 1200m 1200m (0:13.22)

10 8 PARISIAN LADY 10 64.5 0:11.60 0:12.84 [10] 6.2L 0:36.84 +1

Samantha Collett 1200m 1200m (0:12.84)

Scratched: Earlston (#2)

Report Created:  Wed 29 March 2023  10:40 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 13/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 8: OAKS SUNSHINE COAST OASIS RESORT RATINGS BAND 0 - 58
Handicap - 1800m

24 March 2023 - 21:00

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +7m

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m Last 600m

Field Times 1:50.77
(0:13.76)

1:37.01
(0:11.34)

1:25.67
(0:12.04)

1:13.63
(0:12.57)

1:01.06
(0:12.63)

0:48.43
(0:12.33)

0:36.10
(0:12.17)

0:36.10

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 STAR CHANCE 1 63.8 0:11.57 1:50.77 [1] 1:36.60 [5] 1:25.03 [6] 1:13.06 [6] 1:00.45 [6] 0:47.91 [6] 0:35.66 [5] 0:35.66

Morgan Butler 1600m 1600m (0:14.17) (0:11.57) (0:11.97) (0:12.61) (0:12.54) (0:12.25) (0:12.02)

2 4 RISE'N'SHINE 3 64.8 0:11.45 1:51.51 [2] 1:37.60 [3] 1:26.15 [3] 1:14.15 [3] 1:01.52 [3] 0:48.96 [3] 0:36.60 [3] 0:36.60 -2

Craig Robertson 1600m 1600m (0:13.91) (0:11.45) (0:12.00) (0:12.63) (0:12.56) (0:12.36) (0:12.23)

3 6 GENERAL WOLFFE 9 63.8 0:11.46 1:51.57 [3] 1:37.40 [6] 1:25.94 [5] 1:13.90 [5] 1:01.28 [5] 0:48.75 [5] 0:36.45 [6] 0:36.45 +8

Sean Cormack 1600m 1600m (0:14.17) (0:11.46) (0:12.04) (0:12.62) (0:12.53) (0:12.30) (0:12.01)

4 7 IDLE DICE 10 64.1 0:11.49 1:51.60 [4] 1:37.68 [4] 1:26.19 [4] 1:14.13 [4] 1:01.58 [4] 0:48.98 [4] 0:36.65 [4] 0:36.65 +3

Matthew Powell 1600m 1600m (0:13.92) (0:11.49) (0:12.06) (0:12.55) (0:12.60) (0:12.33) (0:12.14)

5 8 AMBER BLONDE 2 63.0 0:11.57 1:51.73 [5] 1:37.25 [8] 1:25.68 [8] 1:13.76 [7] 1:01.10 [7] 0:48.61 [7] 0:36.37 [8] 0:36.37 -2

Samantha Collett 1600m 1600m (0:14.48) (0:11.57) (0:11.92) (0:12.66) (0:12.49) (0:12.24) (0:11.94)

6 10 BRAMBLE BAY 6 64.1 0:11.60 1:51.91 [6] 1:37.25 [9] 1:25.65 [10] 1:13.64 [10] 1:00.98 [10] 0:48.56 [10] 0:36.30 [9] 0:36.30 +2

Mark Du Plessis 1600m 1600m (0:14.66) (0:11.60) (0:12.01) (0:12.66) (0:12.42) (0:12.26) (0:11.83)

7 2 HAVANOTHERGO 8 65.1 0:11.34 1:52.13 [7] 1:38.37 [1] 1:27.03 [1] 1:14.95 [2] 1:02.42 [2] 0:49.77 [2] 0:37.46 [2] 0:37.46 +4

Ben Thompson 1600m 1600m (0:13.76) (0:11.34) (0:12.08) (0:12.53) (0:12.65) (0:12.31) (0:12.20)

8 1 BRING THE BOOM 5 64.4 0:11.33 1:52.18 [8] 1:38.33 [2] 1:27.00 [2] 1:15.04 [1] 1:02.44 [1] 0:49.84 [1] 0:37.48 [1] 0:37.48 -3

Brodie Loy 1600m 1600m (0:13.85) (0:11.33) (0:11.96) (0:12.60) (0:12.60) (0:12.36) (0:12.14)

9 9 FOUND THE MARK 4 63.4 0:11.62 1:52.28 [9] 1:37.90 [7] 1:26.28 [7] 1:14.27 [8] 1:01.60 [9] 0:49.14 [8] 0:36.91 [7] 0:36.91 +4

Taylor Marshall 1600m 1600m (0:14.38) (0:11.62) (0:12.01) (0:12.67) (0:12.46) (0:12.23) (0:12.00)

10 5 TONTEIN 7 65.4 0:11.41 1:52.98 [10] 1:38.16 [10] 1:26.75 [9] 1:14.81 [9] 1:02.34 [8] 0:49.81 [9] 0:37.26 [10] 0:37.26 +5

Marnu Potgieter 1600m 1600m (0:14.82) (0:11.41) (0:11.94) (0:12.47) (0:12.53) (0:12.55) (0:12.29)

Report Created:  Wed 29 March 2023  10:40 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 14/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 8: OAKS SUNSHINE COAST OASIS RESORT RATINGS BAND 0 - 58
Handicap - 1800m

24 March 2023 - 21:00

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +7m

Section 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:23.93
(0:11.97)

0:11.96
(0:11.96)

0:36.10

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 STAR CHANCE 1 63.8 0:11.57 0:23.64 [3] 0:11.96 [1] 1:50.77 0:35.66

Morgan Butler 1600m 1600m (0:11.68) (0:11.96)

2 4 RISE'N'SHINE 3 64.8 0:11.45 0:24.37 [6] 0:12.51 [2] 4.3L 0:36.60 -2

Craig Robertson 1600m 1600m (0:11.86) (0:12.51)

3 6 GENERAL WOLFFE 9 63.8 0:11.46 0:24.44 [5] 0:12.50 [3] 4.6L 0:36.45 +8

Sean Cormack 1600m 1600m (0:11.94) (0:12.50)

4 7 IDLE DICE 10 64.1 0:11.49 0:24.51 [4] 0:12.52 [4] 4.7L 0:36.65 +3

Matthew Powell 1600m 1600m (0:11.99) (0:12.52)

5 8 AMBER BLONDE 2 63.0 0:11.57 0:24.43 [7] 0:12.47 [6] 5.2L 0:36.37 -2

Samantha Collett 1600m 1600m (0:11.96) (0:12.47)

6 10 BRAMBLE BAY 6 64.1 0:11.60 0:24.47 [9] 0:12.61 [9] 6.2L 0:36.30 +2

Mark Du Plessis 1600m 1600m (0:11.86) (0:12.61)

7 2 HAVANOTHERGO 8 65.1 0:11.34 0:25.26 [2] 0:12.99 [7] 7.5L 0:37.46 +4

Ben Thompson 1600m 1600m (0:12.27) (0:12.99)

8 1 BRING THE BOOM 5 64.4 0:11.33 0:25.34 [1] 0:13.01 [5] 7.7L 0:37.48 -3

Brodie Loy 1600m 1600m (0:12.33) (0:13.01)

9 9 FOUND THE MARK 4 63.4 0:11.62 0:24.91 [8] 0:12.97 [8] 8.2L 0:36.91 +4

Taylor Marshall 1600m 1600m (0:11.94) (0:12.97)

10 5 TONTEIN 7 65.4 0:11.41 0:24.97 [10] 0:12.92 [10] 12.2L 0:37.26 +5

Marnu Potgieter 1600m 1600m (0:12.05) (0:12.92)
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track
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